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	To:  	Deans and Associate Deans
From:   Dawn Laux, Chair of the Purdue University Teaching Academy
The Teaching Academy Executive Council is now accepting nominations for induction into the Academy for the 2025-2026 academic year. As you know, the Teaching Academy is comprised of a dynamic network of 187 dedicated scholar-teachers committed to serve as catalysts to enhance, strengthen, and increase the visibility of quality teaching and learning at Purdue University. Just over 400 recognized outstanding teachers have been members of the Teaching Academy since its inception in 1997, including faculty from West Lafayette, Indianapolis, and Polytechnic Statewide locations. 
The members of the Teaching Academy serve as role models/mentors for other teaching faculty and instructors, as well as collaboratively develop and support initiatives related to Teaching Excellence at Purdue. Therefore, the Academy is inviting nominations for individuals recognized for their outstanding and scholarly teaching in the graduate, undergraduate, or engagement programs of the university. 
Submission of nominees for each School/College for final consideration is expected to follow the format outlined in the Procedures for Selecting New Members of the Purdue University Teaching Academy. For your convenience, a template for the nomination form, along with the procedural document, is posted on the Teaching Academy website: www.purdue.edu/provost/teaching-excellence/teaching-academy/ 
The Teaching Academy Executive Council will choose up to six faculty members as Fellows from among nominations of tenured and tenure-track faculty, clinical/professional faculty, senior lecturers, and lecturers who have not already received the Charles B. Murphy Outstanding Undergraduate Teaching Award and the Excellence in Instruction for Lecturers Award. The Teaching Academy Executive Council may also choose up to three Associate Fellows from among nominations of graduate teaching assistants who have distinguished themselves in teaching. These Fellows and Associate Fellows will join other teaching award winners at the Celebration of Teaching Excellence event next fall. 
Nominations should be sent electronically to the Teaching Academy (teachingacademy@purdue.edu) by 5:00 PM, Friday, February 13, 2026. If you have any questions, please email teachingacademy@purdue.edu.  
Thank you for your participation in this important recognition process.

Dawn Laux
Chair, Purdue University Teaching Academy

CC:  Haley Oliver & Kelly Lough (Provost’s Office)
        Chantal Levesque-Bristol & Deb Felix (CIE)
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Anne Gritt
Speech, Language and Hearing Sciences/LYLE
amotto@purdue.edu
49-63192

Josh Boyd
Communication/BRNG
boyd@purdue.edu
49-43333

Chantal Levesque-Bristol  
(ex-officio)
CIE/YONG
clevesqu@purdue.edu
 49-66424

Roy Dejoie
Management/KRAN
rdejoie@purdue.edu
49-66724
             
Andrew Freed
Earth, Atmospheric, & 
Planetary Sciences/HAMP
freed@purdue.edu
49-63738

Heather Howard
Libraries/KRAN
howar198@purdue.edu
49-48164

Kimberly Illingworth
Pharmacy Practice/RHPH
illingworth@purdue.edu
49-45966

Rachael Kenney
Mathematics/Curriculum & Instruction/MATH
rhkenney@purdue.edu
49-66053

Dawn Laux
Applied and Creative Computing/KNOY
dlaux@purdue.edu
49-45995

John Lumkes
Agricultural & Biological Engineering/ABE
lumkes@purdue.edu
49-41173

Lindsey Payne
Environmental & Ecological Engineering/YONG
paynel@purdue.edu
49-45835

Corinne Renguette
Technology Leadership & Innovation/ET
crenguet@purdue.edu
49-57682

Haley Oliver (ex-officio)
                                 Provost/HOVD
hfoliver@purdue.edu
49-42600

Jason Ware
Honors College/HCRS
jaware@purdue.edu
49-42990


	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	





Ernest C. Young Hall, 4th floor    155 South Grant Street    West Lafayette, IN 47907
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